


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
<b>Owner: City of Tieton</b> <b>Project: 2024-Water Main Improvements - Hatton Road</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 24143</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: January 7, 2025</b>						<b>Gonzalez Underground LLC</b>  <b>P.O. Box 731</b> <b>Davenport, WA 99122</b>		<b>Ellison Earthworks LLC</b>  <b>1212 Columbia Park Trail</b> <b>Suite #104</b> <b>Richland, WA 99352</b>		<b>Asent Foundation &amp; More</b>  <b>106 N Peoh Ave.</b> <b>Cle Elum, WA 98922</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 22,605.97	\$ 22,605.97	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,122.50	\$ 14,122.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
4	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	100	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58.37	\$ 5,837.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1,065	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 5,995.95	\$ 0.85	\$ 905.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 532.50
6	C900 PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	1,010	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 47.52	\$ 47,995.20	\$ 45.27	\$ 45,722.70	\$ 63.00	\$ 63,630.00
7	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	55	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 5,000.05	\$ 72.45	\$ 3,984.75	\$ 118.00	\$ 6,490.00
8	Select Backfill, as Directed	40	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36.92	\$ 1,476.80	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,880.00
9	Gate Valve 8 In.	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,333.33	\$ 6,999.99	\$ 2,509.85	\$ 7,529.55	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
10	Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 6,333.33	\$ 18,999.99	\$ 6,899.43	\$ 20,698.29	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00
11	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,166.67	\$ 13,000.02	\$ 1,715.75	\$ 10,294.50	\$ 2,036.00	\$ 12,216.00
12	C900 PVC Casing Pipe 12 In. Diam.	40	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 111.78	\$ 4,471.20	\$ 630.00	\$ 25,200.00
<b>Bid Subtotal</b>					\$ 203,480.00		\$ 139,491.20		\$ 147,648.51		\$ 169,648.50
<b>8.0% Sales Tax</b>					\$ 16,278.40		\$ 11,159.30		\$ 11,811.88		\$ 13,571.88
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					\$ 219,758.40		\$ 150,650.50		\$ 159,460.39		\$ 183,220.38
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
<p>Competitive bids were opened January 7, 2025. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: <b>Gonzalez Underground LLC.</b></p> <p><i>Paul Henry</i> Project Engineer</p> <p>1/8/25 Date</p> 						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Interwest Construction Inc.		\$ 188,811.00			
						Russ Constrution		\$ 198,493.20			
						KR Homes LLC		\$ 198,622.80			
						Wakefield Excavation LLC		\$ 204,912.69			
						TTC Construction Inc.		\$ 206,193.60			
						Belsaas & Smith Construction		\$ 206,928.00			
						CR Construction LLC		\$ 208,448.64			
						Grade Werks Excavating		\$ 209,541.60			
						H & H Construction		\$ 220,833.00			
						Flowline LLP		\$ 232,389.00			
Nelson Construction		\$ 237,714.10									
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					